FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR		RM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.6/30/2005) PATENTS ON		NLY				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thercof.						
 Name of conveying part 	y(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Mosel Vitelic Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tes No		ProMOS Technologies Inc. 3F, No. 19, Li-Hsin Road Science-Based Industrial Park Hsinchu, TAIWAN R.O.C.				
3. Nature of conveyance:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔯 No				
Application number(s) of A. Patent Application N	- ''	B. Patent No.(s)				
10/349,281						
Additional numbers attached?	Yes No	•				
5. Name and Address of pa concerning document sh	arty to whom correspondence ould be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
1200	an & Hartson ււբ Tabor Center 0 17th Street, Suite 1500 ne as above	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
		8. Deposit account number: 50-1123				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Carol W. Burton, Reg. No. 35,465 Name of Person signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3						

\\DE - 80450/0063 = 199597 vt

700069985

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mosel Vitelic Inc., whose post office address is No. 1 Creation Road 1, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan R.O.C., (hereinafter referred to as "MVI"), obtained by assignment from the inventor(s) all right title and interest in and to a certain new and useful invention relating to a LIMITED VARIABLE WIDTH INTERNAL CLOCK GENERATION for which U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/349,281 for Letters Patent of the United States was caused to be filed, said application being identified by Docket No. UMI-333 and Client/Matter No. 80450.0063, in the law firm of HOGAN & HARTSON L.L.P., One Tabor Center, 1200 17th Street, Suite 1500, Denver, Colorado 80202; and

WHEREAS, MVI now owns the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and the Letters Patent, both of the United States and of other countries, that may or shall issue thereon; and

WHEREAS, ProMOS Technologies Inc. whose post office Address is 3F, No. 19, Li-Hsin Road, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan R.O.C., ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application, and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, MVI does hereby sell and assign unto ASSIGNEE and its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and the Letters Patent, both of the United States and of other countries, that may or shall issue thereon; and does hereby authorize and request the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, consistent with the terms of this Assignment.

Further, MVI does hereby covenant and agree with ASSIGNEE that it will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this assignment, and that MVI will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute such additional

\\\CS - 80450/0063 • 65488 v1

assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the ASSIGNEE's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in applying for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reexamined, renewal, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of other countries, or inventor's certificates, on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or causes in action accruing as a result of such applications, certificates, or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications, certificates, or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties affix their signatures on the date(s) hereinafter set forth.

Mosel Vitelic Inc., Assignor

ProMos Technologies Inc., Assignee

By: Hung Chiu Hu

Title: <u>Charrman</u>

Date: 02/02/2004

By: 14-23-

Name: M.L. Chen

Title: President

Data: 02/02/2004

HOGAN & HARTSON L.L.P.

ONE TABOR CENTER
SUITE 1500
1200 SEVENTEENTH STREET
DENVER, CO 80202

Tel.: (303) 899-7300 Fax: (303) 899-7333 WASHINGTON, DC
BRUSSELS
BIJDAPEST*
LONDON
MOSCOW
PARIS*
PRAGUE*
WARSAW
BALTIMORE, MD
BOULDER, CO
COLORADO SPRINGS, CO
LOS ANGELES, CA
MCLEAN, VA
NEW YORK, NY
ROCKVILLE, MD

*Affiliated Office

IMPORTANT NOTICE TELECOPY/FACSIMILE COVER LETTER

то:	U.S. Patent & Trademark Office Assignment Recordation Services			DATE:	March 4, 2004
FROM:	Carol W. Burton, Esq.			TIMĒ:	
Hogan & Hartson LLP TOTAL NO. OF PAGES, INCLUDING COVER:		AP THE	5		

The attached information is CONFIDENTIAL and is intended only for the use of the addressee(s) named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient(s) or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient(s), please note that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. Anyone who receives this communication in error should notify us immediately by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Mail.

MESSAGE:

FOR INTERNAL PURPOSES ONLY				
TELECOPY/FAX NUMBER:	(703) 306-5995			
CLIENT NUMBER:	80450.0063			
ATTORNEY BILLING NUMBER:	73049			
CONFIRMATION NUMBER:				

W.D.E - 81250/0105 - 135941 vl

Attorney Docket No. UMI-333 Client Matter No. 80450.0063

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Serial No.

10/349,281

Confirmation No. 9094

Inventor:

Jon Allan FAUE

Title: LIMITED VARIABLE WIDTH

January 22, 2003

INTERNAL CLOCK GENERATION

TC/A.U.

Filed:

2816

Examiner:

Docket No.

UMI-333

Customer No.

25235

CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Offices P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

The undersigned hereby certifies that the attached

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet;
- 2. Assignment; and

this Certificate of Facsimile Transmittal relating to the above application, were faxed to 703.306.5995 on March 4, 2004.

March 4, 2004

Magner

Dane Stephenson